
1 Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 36,600 36,100 37,350 38,000 37,000 36,500 221,550
2 Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 35,750 35,900 37,250 37,650 38,050 34,550 219,150
3 Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 35,850 36,300 36,600 37,600 36,900 33,250 216,500
4 Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 34,850 35,400 36,050 37,500 35,950 30,100 209,850
5 Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 33,300 34,300 36,100 37,250 36,700 31,950 209,600
6 Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 34,700 34,500 36,100 37,750 35,650 30,200 208,900
7 Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 33,400 34,050 35,200 36,300 36,450 31,150 206,550
8 Esztergom Szent Imre Középiskola 34,150 33,950 35,750 37,400 34,050 29,800 205,100
9 Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 33,950 33,800 34,750 36,050 33,300 28,700 200,550
10 Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. 32,700 32,600 34,450 36,000 32,600 26,950 195,300

Budapest, 2016. március 6.

Hely. Cím Csapatnév Össz.
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V-VI. korcsoport HALADÓ "B" kategória
fiú csapatbajnokság



1 Tolnai Ferenc Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 9,200 9,400 9,500 9,700 9,700 9,400 56,900

2 Dukai Ábel Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 9,200 9,200 9,350 9,500 9,600 9,350 56,200

3 Pesti Gergő Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 9,000 9,500 9,350 9,300 9,550 8,750 55,450

4 Vitál Dániel Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 9,150 9,000 9,250 9,500 9,200 9,250 55,350

5 Horváth Gergely Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 9,000 9,300 9,300 9,300 9,600 8,800 55,300

6 Kiss Rezső Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 9,250 9,300 9,350 9,200 9,350 8,700 55,150

7 Verkman András Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 8,800 9,300 9,100 9,600 9,400 8,650 54,850

8 Orosz Bálint Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 9,100 9,200 9,350 9,600 9,550 8,000 54,800

9 Petrényi Ákos Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 9,250 9,000 9,350 9,250 9,050 8,850 54,750

10 Langó Zoltán Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 9,250 8,500 9,000 9,600 9,500 8,400 54,250

11 Tolnai Flórián Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 9,000 8,700 9,250 9,400 8,800 9,000 54,150

12 Máthé Zalán Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 8,500 8,300 9,300 9,400 9,400 8,400 53,300

13 Nagy Konrád Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 8,550 8,700 8,750 9,400 9,250 8,600 53,250

13 Pálfy Gergő Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 8,850 8,700 9,350 9,100 9,450 7,800 53,250

15 Szóda Tamás Krisztián Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 8,600 9,000 8,900 9,550 9,050 7,700 52,800

16 Nagy Dávid Esztergom Szent Imre Középiskola 8,550 9,000 9,100 9,400 8,500 8,200 52,750

17 Budai Csaba Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 8,450 8,700 8,900 9,350 9,350 7,800 52,550

18 Herpai Roland Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 8,600 8,100 9,050 9,400 9,100 8,200 52,450

19 Katona Máté Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 8,500 8,700 8,950 9,250 9,000 7,900 52,300

20 Vincze Dárid Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 8,550 8,400 9,000 9,450 9,400 7,450 52,250

21 Luterán Péter Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. 8,900 7,400 9,200 9,800 9,200 7,700 52,200

22 Lázár Richárd Nyíregyháza Eötvös József Gimn. 7,650 8,500 9,150 9,400 9,050 8,350 52,100

23 Romanek Péter Esztergom Szent Imre Középiskola 8,850 8,650 8,700 9,400 8,650 7,600 51,850

24 Giber Tibor Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 8,600 8,800 9,100 9,350 8,950 6,900 51,700

25 Horog Márk Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 7,900 9,000 8,800 9,000 9,300 7,550 51,550

26 Lakatos Erik Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 8,800 6,500 9,000 9,300 9,500 8,250 51,350

27 Tornyi Bence Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 8,150 8,200 8,900 9,300 9,400 7,300 51,250

28 Farkas Csaba Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 8,300 8,800 8,550 8,900 9,150 7,500 51,200

29 Sarkadi Áron Esztergom Szent Imre Középiskola 8,300 8,000 9,250 9,600 8,600 7,400 51,150

30 Drótos Máté Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 8,200 8,800 8,800 8,450 8,200 8,300 50,750

31 Petneházy Zalán Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 8,700 7,900 8,950 9,300 8,300 7,500 50,650

32 Krebsz Zoárd Veszprém Vetési Albert Gimn. 8,700 8,400 9,250 8,800 8,450 6,900 50,500

33 Juhász Máté Miskolc Kandó Kálmán SZKI 7,600 8,500 9,000 9,200 8,550 7,450 50,300

34 Lukáts Gábor Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 8,300 8,400 8,900 9,300 8,650 6,600 50,150

35 Kövesdi Bálint Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 8,950 8,200 8,900 9,300 8,000 6,400 49,750

36 Varga M. Máté Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 7,750 8,150 8,600 9,100 8,250 7,850 49,700

37 Pénzes Levente Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 8,750 6,800 8,650 9,500 8,400 7,550 49,650

38 Balogh Dávid Kunhegyes Nagy László Gimn. 8,400 8,100 8,800 8,700 8,500 7,100 49,600

39 Sóvágó Mihály Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. 8,400 8,300 8,750 8,900 8,400 6,650 49,400

40 Sturcz Bertalan Esztergom Szent Imre Középiskola 8,450 8,300 8,700 9,000 8,300 6,600 49,350

41 Gyergyádesz László Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 8,100 8,400 8,600 9,400 7,500 7,100 49,100

41 Ibricz Patrik Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 8,450 8,600 8,550 8,700 8,600 6,200 49,100

43 Gogán Kristóf Esztergom Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn. 7,850 7,800 8,900 8,600 8,400 7,000 48,550

44 Zombori Csongor Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 8,850 9,400 8,850 9,400 8,900 2,500 47,900

45 Csóka Tamás Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 8,100 8,300 8,400 8,550 7,900 6,600 47,850

46 Vazul Előd Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 8,500 8,600 8,700 7,500 8,100 6,400 47,800

47 Orosz Kristóf Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. 7,750 8,400 8,400 8,800 8,000 5,900 47,250

48 Mészáros Botond Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 7,800 8,200 8,250 8,400 7,800 6,600 47,050
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49 Tóth Dávid Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. 7,650 8,200 8,100 7,500 7,000 6,300 44,750

50 Egyed Imre Kecskemét Piarista Gimn. 7,000 7,600 8,450 8,500 7,700 5,000 44,250

51 Kaszala Kevin Nagykőrös Arany János Református Gimn. 7,100 7,600 8,700 9,300 - 7,600 40,300

52 Giay Bence Kaposvár Táncsics Mihály Gimn. 7,800 8,100 8,300 0,000 8,500 6,650 39,350

53 Bunda Boldizsár Miskolc Földes Ferenc Gimn. - 7,700 7,650 8,500 6,800 6,300 36,950



Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

1 7 Nyíregyháza
Vezető:

Lázár Richárd 7,650 8,500 9,150 9,400 9,050 8,350 52,100
Petrényi Ákos 9,250 9,000 9,350 9,250 9,050 8,850 54,750
Vitál Dániel 9,150 9,000 9,250 9,500 9,200 9,250 55,350
Tolnai Flórián 9,000 8,700 9,250 9,400 8,800 9,000 54,150
Tolnai Ferenc 9,200 9,400 9,500 9,700 9,700 9,400 56,900

Össz: 36,600 36,100 37,350 38,000 37,000 36,500 221,550

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

2 2 Veszprém
Vezető:

Krebsz Zoárd 8,700 8,400 9,250 8,800 8,450 6,900 50,500
Nagy Konrád 8,550 8,700 8,750 9,400 9,250 8,600 53,250
Pálfy Gergő 8,850 8,700 9,350 9,100 9,450 7,800 53,250
Vincze Dárid 8,550 8,400 9,000 9,450 9,400 7,450 52,250
Horváth Gergely 9,000 9,300 9,300 9,300 9,600 8,800 55,300
Dukai Ábel 9,200 9,200 9,350 9,500 9,600 9,350 56,200

Össz: 35,750 35,900 37,250 37,650 38,050 34,550 219,150

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

3 3 Nagykőrös
Vezető:

Pénzes Levente 8,750 6,800 8,650 9,500 8,400 7,550 49,650
Kaszala Kevin 7,100 7,600 8,700 9,300 - 7,600 40,300
Herpai Roland 8,600 8,100 9,050 9,400 9,100 8,200 52,450
Zombori Csongor 8,850 9,400 8,850 9,400 8,900 2,500 47,900
Pesti Gergő 9,000 9,500 9,350 9,300 9,550 8,750 55,450
Kiss Rezső 9,250 9,300 9,350 9,200 9,350 8,700 55,150

Össz: 35,850 36,300 36,600 37,600 36,900 33,250 216,500

Budapest, 2016. március 6.

Vesztergom János

Vetési Albert Gimn.

Név: Össz.

Név: Össz.

Molnár Attila

Arany János Református Gimn.
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Nagy József

Eötvös József Gimn.



Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

4 5 Kaposvár
Vezető:

Ibricz Patrik 8,450 8,600 8,550 8,700 8,600 6,200 49,100
Giay Bence 7,800 8,100 8,300 0,000 8,500 6,650 39,350
Kövesdi Bálint 8,950 8,200 8,900 9,300 8,000 6,400 49,750
Giber Tibor 8,600 8,800 9,100 9,350 8,950 6,900 51,700
Katona Máté 8,500 8,700 8,950 9,250 9,000 7,900 52,300
Verkman András 8,800 9,300 9,100 9,600 9,400 8,650 54,850

Össz: 34,850 35,400 36,050 37,500 35,950 30,100 209,850

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

5 9 Miskolc
Vezető:

Budai Csaba 8,450 8,700 8,900 9,350 9,350 7,800 52,550
Tornyi Bence 8,150 8,200 8,900 9,300 9,400 7,300 51,250
Drótos Máté 8,200 8,800 8,800 8,450 8,200 8,300 50,750
Juhász Máté 7,600 8,500 9,000 9,200 8,550 7,450 50,300
Máthé Zalán 8,500 8,300 9,300 9,400 9,400 8,400 53,300

Össz: 33,300 34,300 36,100 37,250 36,700 31,950 209,600

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

6 6 Esztergom
Vezető:

Lukáts Gábor 8,300 8,400 8,900 9,300 8,650 6,600 50,150
Gogán Kristóf 7,850 7,800 8,900 8,600 8,400 7,000 48,550
Petneházy Zalán 8,700 7,900 8,950 9,300 8,300 7,500 50,650
Szóda Tamás Krisztián 8,600 9,000 8,900 9,550 9,050 7,700 52,800
Orosz Bálint 9,100 9,200 9,350 9,600 9,550 8,000 54,800

Össz: 34,700 34,500 36,100 37,750 35,650 30,200 208,900

Budapest, 2016. március 6.

Nagy Tibor

Kandó Kálmán SZKI

Név: Össz.

Név: Össz.

Csányi Balázs

Temesvári Pelbárt Ferences Gimn.
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Hodics Zoltán

Táncsics Mihály Gimn.



Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

7 8 Kunhegyes
Vezető:

Varga M. Máté 7,750 8,150 8,600 9,100 8,250 7,850 49,700
Horog Márk 7,900 9,000 8,800 9,000 9,300 7,550 51,550
Lakatos Erik 8,800 6,500 9,000 9,300 9,500 8,250 51,350
Farkas Csaba 8,300 8,800 8,550 8,900 9,150 7,500 51,200
Balogh Dávid 8,400 8,100 8,800 8,700 8,500 7,100 49,600

Össz: 33,400 34,050 35,200 36,300 36,450 31,150 206,550

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

8 1 Esztergom
Vezető:

Romanek Péter 8,850 8,650 8,700 9,400 8,650 7,600 51,850
Sturcz Bertalan 8,450 8,300 8,700 9,000 8,300 6,600 49,350
Sarkadi Áron 8,300 8,000 9,250 9,600 8,600 7,400 51,150
Nagy Dávid 8,550 9,000 9,100 9,400 8,500 8,200 52,750

Össz: 34,150 33,950 35,750 37,400 34,050 29,800 205,100

Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

9 4 Kecskemét
Vezető:

Egyed Imre 7,000 7,600 8,450 8,500 7,700 5,000 44,250
Mészáros Botond 7,800 8,200 8,250 8,400 7,800 6,600 47,050
Gyergyádesz László 8,100 8,400 8,600 9,400 7,500 7,100 49,100
Langó Zoltán 9,250 8,500 9,000 9,600 9,500 8,400 54,250
Csóka Tamás 8,100 8,300 8,400 8,550 7,900 6,600 47,850
Vazul Előd 8,500 8,600 8,700 7,500 8,100 6,400 47,800

Össz: 33,950 33,800 34,750 36,050 33,300 28,700 200,550

Budapest, 2016. március 6.

Szerencsés Tibor

Szent Imre Középiskola
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Sós János

Nagy László Gimn.

Név: Össz.

Név: Össz.

Vazul Attila

Piarista Gimn.



Helyezés Rajtszám Cím Csapatnév

10 10 Miskolc
Vezető:

Tóth Dávid 7,650 8,200 8,100 7,500 7,000 6,300 44,750
Bunda Boldizsár - 7,700 7,650 8,500 6,800 6,300 36,950
Orosz Kristóf 7,750 8,400 8,400 8,800 8,000 5,900 47,250
Sóvágó Mihály 8,400 8,300 8,750 8,900 8,400 6,650 49,400
Luterán Péter 8,900 7,400 9,200 9,800 9,200 7,700 52,200

Össz: 32,700 32,600 34,450 36,000 32,600 26,950 195,300

Budapest, 2016. március 6.
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Victor Benjámin

Földes Ferenc Gimn.


